

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18269-18277/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CWP No. 2110/2005 & CWP No. 6445/2004 & CWP No. 6448/2004 & CWP No. 9482/2004 & CWP No. 10885/2004 & CWP No. 10993/2004 & CWP No. 14454/2004 & CWP No. 15823/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,addtion/deletion of parties,permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarup Singh,Sr.adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.A.K.Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

In the meantime, there shall be an ad interim stay.

No orders on the application for addition/deletion for the present.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 15559-61/2005.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER