

ITEM NO.18 +

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

ITEM NO.62

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 18

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15559-15561/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2005 in CWP Nos. 19788/2002, 13927 and 13995/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and addition/deletion of parties and

permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 18269-18277 of 2005 (State of Punjab & Anr. vs. Tarsem Singh & Ors.) (with

appln.(s) for permission to raise additional grounds and file additional documents and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

and Item No. 62

SLP(C) NO. 22034 of 2005 (State of Punjab & Anr. vs. Karamjit Singh & Ors.)

(With office report).

Date: 07/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. Adv.Genl., Pb.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
for all respondents
in SLP 18269&18272/05, Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Nos. 1,2&3 in SLP
18273/05, No. 2 in
SLP 18275/05 and
for all respondents in
SLP 15559&15560/05

2

Nos. 8 to 48 Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Adv.
(counsel has not for Mr. R S Suri, Adv.
given the list of
matters in which he
is appearing for
respondents 8 to 48)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha and Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, learned
counsel appear for some of the respondents.

Adjourned by three weeks. In the meantime, the
Office Report be
complied with.

Singh) (D.P.Walia) (Anand
Master Court Master Court

(Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, learned counsel has not made available the list of matters in which he is appearing for respondents Nos. 8 to 48)