

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15559-15561/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in CWP No. 13927/2003 & CWP

No. 13995/2003 & CWP No. 19788/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and addition/deletion of parties and permission to

place addl. documents on record and stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18269-18277 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. document and amendment of memo of

parties and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22034 of 2005 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3082 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. AAG.Punjab,

Mr. R.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MR. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.S.Alag, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Lamba, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. To be heard on SLP paper books. The parties may file addl. documents within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatias)

Court Master